

No. 07-1239

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
DONALD C. WINTER,
SECRETARY OF THE NAVY, et al.,

Petitioners,

v.

NATURAL RESOURCES
DEFENSE COUNCIL, INC., et al.,

Respondents.

—◆—
**On Writ of Certiorari to the United States
Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit**

—◆—
**BRIEF AMICUS CURIAE OF
PACIFIC LEGAL FOUNDATION IN
SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

—◆—
M. REED HOPPER

*STEVEN GEOFFREY GIESELER

**Counsel of Record*

Pacific Legal Foundation

1002 SE Monterey Commons

Boulevard, Suite 102

Stuart, Florida 34996

Telephone: (772) 781-7787

Facsimile: (772) 781-7785

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

Pacific Legal Foundation

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
I. CONGRESS DID NOT INTEND THE ESA TO SUBSUME TRADITIONAL EQUITABLE PRINCIPLES AND COMPETING STATUTORY MANDATES ...	3
II. IMPROPER JUDICIAL DEFERENCE TO THE ESA CAN RESULT IN HARM TO THE AMERICAN PUBLIC	9
A. The ESA and Hurricane Katrina	9
B. <i>Florida Key Deer v. Paulison</i>	12
C. Improper Deference to the ESA Endangers Firefighters and Frustrates Their Work	15
CONCLUSION	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>Am. Tobacco Co. v. Patterson</i> , 456 U.S. 63 (1982)	4
<i>Amoco Prod. Co. v.</i> <i>Village of Gambell, Alaska</i> , 480 U.S. 531 (1987)	5-6, 13
<i>Bennett v. Spear</i> , 520 U.S. 154 (1997)	1
<i>BP Am. Prod. Co. v. Burton</i> , 549 U.S. 84, 127 S. Ct. 638 (2006)	4
<i>Chickasaw Nation v. United States</i> , 534 U.S. 84 (2001)	4-5
<i>Consumer Prod. Safety Comm'n v.</i> <i>GTE Sylvania, Inc.</i> , 447 U.S. 102 (1980)	4
<i>Defenders of Wildlife v. Norton</i> , 257 F. Supp. 2d 53 (D.D.C. 2003)	5
<i>Florida Key Deer v. Brown</i> , 386 F. Supp. 2d 1281 (S.D. Fla. 2005)	13-14
<i>Florida Key Deer v. Paulison</i> , 522 F.3d 1133 (11th Cir. 2008)	6, 12-15
<i>Forest Serv. Employees for</i> <i>Envtl. Ethics v. U.S. Forest Serv.</i> , 397 F. Supp. 2d 1241 (D. Mont. 2005)	16
<i>Friends of the Earth v. United States Navy</i> , 841 F.2d 927 (9th Cir. 1988)	3-4
<i>GDF Realty Investments, Ltd. v. Norton</i> , 362 F.3d 286 (5th Cir. 2004)	1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
<i>Nat'l Wildlife Fed'n v.</i> <i>Burlington N. R.R., Inc.</i> , 23 F.3d 1508 (9th Cir. 1994)	3
<i>Natural Res. Def. Council v. Winter</i> , 518 F.3d 658 (9th Cir. 2008)	8
<i>Nat'l Ass'n of Home Builders v.</i> <i>Defenders of Wildlife</i> , 127 S. Ct. 2518 (2007)	1, 6-7
<i>Nat'l Wildlife Fed'n v.</i> <i>Nat'l Marine Fisheries Serv.</i> , 422 F.3d 782 (9th Cir. 2005)	3
<i>Natural Res. Def. Council v. Gutierrez</i> , 457 F.3d 904 (9th Cir. 2006)	2
<i>Radzanower v. Touche Ross & Co.</i> , 426 U.S. 148 (1976)	7
<i>Rapanos v. United States</i> , 547 U.S. 715 (2006)	1
<i>Reiter v. Sonotone Corp.</i> , 442 U.S. 330 (1979)	4
<i>Save Our Wetlands, Inc. v. Rush</i> , No. 75-3710 (E.D. La.) (Dec. 30, 1977)	11
<i>TVA v. Hill</i> , 437 U.S. 153 (1978)	2, 5-7, 11, 13-14
<i>United States v. Oakland</i> <i>Cannabis Buyers' Co-Op</i> , 532 U.S. 483 (2001)	4
<i>United States v. Welden</i> , 377 U.S. 95 (1964)	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
<i>Water Keeper Alliance v. United States Dep't of Def.</i> , 271 F.3d 21 (1st Cir. 2001)	5
<i>Weinberger v. Romero-Barcelo</i> , 456 U.S. 305 (1982)	3, 6
Federal Statute	
16 U.S.C. § 1371(f)	8
Rules	
Supreme Court Rule 37	1
37.3(a)	1
37.6	1
Miscellaneous	
Berlau, John, <i>Greens vs. Levees</i> , National Review Online, Sept. 8, 2005, <i>available at</i> www.nationalreview.com	12
Busweiler, Rob, <i>'FEMA List is Holding Me Hostage,' Says Keys Resident</i> , Key West Citizen, Aug. 3, 2008, <i>available at</i> http://www.keysnews.com/ 51018435197620.bsp.htm	14
Stirling, M. David, <i>Green Gone Wild—Elevating Nature Above Human Rights</i> (2008)	15-16
Vartabedian, Ralph & Pae, Peter, <i>A Barrier That Could Have Been</i> , Los Angeles Times, Sept. 9, 2005	9-11
